12/25-GB-int. 088 293
Coriflex LED
All technical data including dimensional
and weight specifications have been checked
carefully. Errors excepted. We reserve the
right to modify in the interest of progress.
Luminaires are partly shown with acces-
sories to be ordered separately. Images of

*Based on a nominal price per kWh of 0.18 € (lower electricity price due to shift work) in year 2012
and a yearly inflation rate of 5 % over 50,000 hours of service life.
Ordering example
54,363
kWh
34,412
kWh
T8
LLCG
Coriflex
45,303
kWh
34,412
kWh
T8
ECG
Coriflex
44,479
kWh
34,412
kWh
T5
ECG
Coriflex
Quantity TOC Designation Description
11 61 228 51 Cflex H1-E TB 4000-840 ETDD 01 Single or first luminaire, narrow wide distribution,
4,000 lm, 4,000 K, DALI dimmable, white
165 61 226 51 Cflex H1-LM TB 4000-840 ETDD 01 Continuous line central or end luminaire, narrow wide
distribution, 4,000 lm, 4,000 K, DALI dimmable, white
330 61 752 00 Cflex H1-LM BL 01 Continuous line central or end blind luminaire, white
11 61 268 00 Cflex KSE/E-3PH VB 01 Standard end cap, with mains feed, white
11 61 269 00 Cflex KSE/LM-3PH 01 Standard end cap, white
200 61 265 00 Cflex ASKX/3000 Spiral eyelet system for rapid chain mounting
(adjustable), length 3,000 mm
18
Corif lex
Inperla
Efficient light for pleasant work: Coriflex also scores top points in offices with
many features. Thanks to LCL technology (Low Contrast Light) it emits glare-
free light complying with standards for computer screen work. Its direct/
indirect distribution optic and an integral light management system make it
an effective and energy-efficient lighting solution that adapts to very different
room structures. Connection elements enable continuous mounting of the
light system even in rooms with lots of corners and corridors.
Office
• Office: 5.40 m x 3.95 m
• Room height: 2.70 m
• Mounting height: 2.70 m
• Maintenance factor: 0.8
Planning example
19
-48 % -42 % -31 %
Office New system LLCG New system ECG New system ECG New system LED
Luminaire New recessed
luminaire
T8 – 4 x 18 LLCG +
TCT – 1 x 26 LLCG
New recessed
luminaire
T8 – 4 x 18 ECG +
TCT – 1 x 26 ECG
New recessed
luminaire
T5 – 4 x 14 ECG +
TCT – 1 x 26 ECG
Coriflex
LED – 4,000 lm +
Inperla – 2,000/1,100 lm
Power consumption per luminaire 84 W + 31 W 76 W + 28 W 61 W + 28 W 47 W + 32 W + 18 W

CO2 savings p. a. 0.34 tons 0.27 tons 0.17 tons
*Based on a nominal price per kWh of 0.20 € in year 2012 and a yearly inflation rate of 5 % over 50,000 hours of service life.
Ordering example
1,180
kWh
622
kWh
T8
LLCG
Coriflex
1,067
kWh
622
kWh
T8
ECG
Coriflex
902
kWh
622
kWh
T5
ECG
Coriflex
Quantity TOC Designation Description
2 61 608 51 Cflex H1-E TB 4000-830 ETDD I2 Single or first luminaire, narrow wide distribution,
4,000 lm, 3,000 K, DALI dimmable, anthracite
2 61 877 00 Cflex KSE/E-3PH VB I2 Standard end cap, with mains feed, anthracite
2 61 879 00 Cflex KSE/LM-3PH I2 Standard end cap, anthracite
4 61 869 00 Cflex DX Fixing clamp for ceiling mounting
3 58 909 51 Inperla C2 HR LED 2000 ww ETDD 03 Downlight, highly specular reflector,
2,000 lm, 3,000 K, DALI dimmable, silver
2 58 639 51 Inperla C2 HR LED 1100 ww ETDD 03 Downlight, highly specular reflector,
1,100 lm, 3,000 K, DALI dimmable, silver
Luminaires with UGR19 optic are available for delivery from April 2013.
20
Corif lex
The requirements for lighting in the educational sector are as high as the
learning content itself. For example working at a screen needs a different
type of lighting than for experimenting in physics and chemistry rooms.
Coriflex in all these areas ensures optimal illumination. In addition, long
maintenance intervals, safe, low-cost and rapid mounting and simple clean-
ing of the light system means it is the ideal solution for classrooms and
seminar rooms.
Education
• Education: 9.60 m x 7.20 m
• Room height: 3.00 m
• Mounting height: 3.00 m
• Maintenance factor: 0.8
Planning example
Asymmetric light distribution for blackboard lighting is not contained in the planning example.
Asymmetric optic available for delivery from 1st quarter of 2013.
21
-46 % -35 % -33 %
Education New system LLCG New system ECG New system ECG New system LED
Luminaire New surface-
mounted luminaire
T8 – 1 x 58 LLCG
New surface-
mounted luminaire
T8 – 1 x 58 ECG
New surface-
mounted luminaire
T5 – 1 x 49 ECG
Coriflex
LED – 4,000 lm
Power consumption per luminaire 66 W 55 W 54 W 47 W
Number of luminaires in building 12 pieces 12 pieces 12 pieces 9 pieces
Total power consumption 792 W 660 W 648 W 423 W
Kilowatt hours p. a. 1,109 kWh 924 kWh 908 kWh 593 kWh
Energy costs per year 305 €* 254 €* 249 €* 163 €*
T8 – VVG T8 – EVG T5 – EVG
Potential energy savings 46 % 35 % 33 %
Saved kilowatt hours p. a. 516 kWh 331 kWh 315 kWh
Energy cost savings p. a. 142 € 91 € 87 €
CO2 savings p. a. 0.31 tons 0.19 tons 0.18 tons
*Based on a nominal price per kWh of 0.20 € in year 2012 and a yearly inflation rate of 5 % over 50,000 hours of service life.
Ordering example
1.109
kWh
593
kWh
T8
LLCG
Coriflex
924
kWh
593
kWh
T8
ECG
Coriflex
908
kWh
593
kWh
T5
ECG
Coriflex
Quantity TOC Designation Description
9 61 612 40 Cflex H1-E TB 4000-840 ET 03 Single or first luminaire, narrow wide distribution,
4,000 lm, 4,000 K, switchable, silver
9 61 876 00 Cflex KSE/E-3PH VB 03 Standard end cap, with mains feed, silver
9 61 878 00 Cflex KSE/LM-3PH 03 Standard end cap, silver
18 61 869 00 Cflex DX Fixing clamp for ceiling mounting
Luminaires with UGR19 optic are available for delivery from April 2013.
22
240
92
50 1130
88
92
50 1130
88
62 74
45
1130
1130
150
1130150
240
1130150
1130150
1130150
240
92
50 1130
88
92
50 1130
88
62 74
45
1130